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Regarding the renewal of The Melrose Business Improvement District Budget
3 messages

Anat Escher <anatescher@yahoo.com> Fri, May 11, 2018 at 1:46 PM
Reply-To: Anat Escher <anatescher@yahoo.com>

To: Laura Aflalo <lauraaflalo@gmail.com>, Jonathan Ahron <wehoprop@gmail.com>, Mire Anzalag
<imageclothing@sbcglobal.net>, Isac Azizian <l.azizian@yahoo.com>, "Leonard B. Bailes" <lbailes@bailesre.com>, Raffie/
Mary Bezdjian <raffiebezdjian@comcast.net>, Doug Bitner <dougb@morgancommercial.com>, Richard and Melinda Blitz
<m.blitz@sbcglobal.net>, Janet Block <ajblock@pacbell.net>, Warren Blum <warrenblum@hotmail.com>, Ed Brown
<stkbiz@yahco.com>, Julian Chicha <jchicha@brightongroup.net>, Earle Cohen <earle@carlsoncohen.com>, Jack Corrigan
<jcorrigan2@socal.rr.com>, Bettina and Hersel De Guzman <bettina@worldwidefabricinc.com>, Heather De Michele
<heather@groundlings.com>, Jay Dimircriff <jay@puzzlezoo.com>, Anat Escher <anatescher@yahoo.com>, Isack Fadlon
<isackf@sportiela.com>, Judith Feher <tsfeher@gmail.com>, Don Glunts <dglunts@ix.netcom.com>, Ray Shahram Golbari
<ray@elatproperties.com>, Karyn Greenberg <karynbaby@yahoo.com>, Terry Greene <gtlpropertieslic@yahoo.com>,
Patrick Guetta <strawberryhillmanagement@gmail.com>, Irma Guterrez <antoniOsrest@aol.com>, Andrew Gutt
<jhblueeyez@aol.com>, Barbara Meselson Haines <baba36@sbcglobal.net>, Soleiman Shahla Hakakian
<houshang@portmanlic.com>, Joey Harris <joeyharris@sbcglobal.net>, Jack Herson <sirjfr@aol.com>, Fred Hughes
<fredchughes@cox.net>, Ed Fred Jacobs <fredj76@gmail.com>, Lawrence Kalin <Loren.kalin@gmail.com>, Carole Keligian
<carolek@hagerpacific.com>, "Harry R. Khamneipur" <hrkinlosangeles@aol.com>, Aaron Kin <AKin64@aol.com>, "Joyce.
Kleifield" <joyce kleifield@lausd.net>, Joyce Kleifield <joyce@kleifield.com>, Etelka Kregler <tkreg@aol.com>, Judith Lavi
<judith@novianlaw.com>, Jack M Maimes <jrm2926@yahoo.com>, Chris Mara <chrismara@bhiltonhyland.com>, Marshall
Mchebal <marshall@mohebali.net>, Michael McHugh <yumchugh@gmail.com>, Andrew Meselson <lionkingla@aol.com>,
Aimmie Minton <aminton@acemalibu.com>, Isac Novian <nagi@novianlaw.com>, Isac Novian <inov@sbcglobal.net>, Diane
Petrula <dpetrula@hotmail.com>, Gabe Rosenberg <gabtros@aol.com>, Morrie Rosenthal <fredr@ametron.com>, Andrea
Rossetto <Rossettola@aol.com>, Gerald Ryckman <jryckman@mac.com>, Shahid Mohammad Samina
<shahid_7861@yahoo.com>, Lee Sankowich <Lsankowich@yahoo.com>, Parviz Sarshar <psarshar@hotmail.com>, Iris
Sela <iriss@earthlink.net>, James Shabani <Coloniacoinv@aol.com>, Leslie Shlecter <shlec5@gmail.com>, David Simanian
<bita@bita.com>, Shaya Stauber <Shaya@ratnerpropertymanagement.com>, Joseph Stern <stern.joseph@gmail.com>,
Sharon Wallace <Sonnidaylove@aol.com>, Sylvia Weintraub <misssyl@yahoo.com>, Don Winett <DonD711@aol.com>,
Louis Wolff <lwolff@mblproperties.com>, Samy Younai <syounai@gmail.com>, Denis Weintraub
<drdenisweintraub@yahoo.com>, Donald Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, Anat Escher
<anat.escher@icloud.com>

Hello neighbors,
I'am sending this email in regards to The Melrose Business Improvement District members.

As you are probably aware, the plan is coming up for renewal, after 5 years.

I have a lot of concern in regards to the breakdown of the spending and budget.

I urge you to start the conservation before signing for another 5 years.

We have already spent more the $2.5 million dollars and 1 think its way too much for what we receive in
return.

[ am sending you the breakdown of the expenses that are taking place now:

1. Security

This 1s for only 1 patrolman. The quote 1s $159,000 for only 1 person? How can one person oversee miles
and miles of one street and protect us? In my opinion is it a waste of money and is an inflated number.

2. Marketing and promotion

This is a joke. I expressed a few times that this PR company is very weak and basically again a waste of
money. For this kind of money we should have so many more Instagram and Facebook followers attracting
them to Melrose, as well as articles in local papers about the Melrose Street Businesses. Articles about our
business are basically nonexistent! I have inquired a few times to create a sticker that can be put in all of our
storefront windows so people will actually know about our website and social media presence, and it went
nowhere. That costs you $122,000.
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3. Administration & Policy Dev. Management

Again this 1s an inflated number. With all due respect to Donald, I don’t feel we need this position. I think if
we are paying for administration, it should be for someone to be taking care of the daily things that Melrose
needs.

4. Sanitation, Landscaping & Beautification

It’s an outrageous number for picking up the trash. No doubt in my mind we can get a better deal on a
company that can pick up the trash and do a much better job.

In conclusion, we can easily do it ourselves by creating a committee that oversees and enforces a budget
conscious plan and use the money that we are collecting to install benches, portable bathrooms, a better
company to pick up the trash on a daily basis, a company that will actually clean the street on a daily basis,
cte. [ feel like these are the things that the customers that come to Melrose really wants and needs to attract
them back to our street. You get these basic services when you go to The Beverly Center & The Grove — our
main competitors.

And on top of it, one of the biggest issues I have is that we have 0 money in our reserves. This is not
acceptable!

For 5 years I have heard about plans and promises and future plans and some kind of a grant that comes our
way and the relationship with the councilman.....and it feels like it is a waste of money and time. I strongly
feel that the reason that Melrose is doing better is because the economy is doing better and has almost
nothing to do with The Melrose Business Improvement District.

With that being said, 1 do appreciate the work of Danny and Donald, and the other committec members, but |
think going forward, things definitely need to change.

[urge all of you to look to the numbers and email all of us your thoughts, and vote NO.

Respectfully,

Anat Escher

7174 Melrose Ave
LA CA 90046
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Aaron Kin <akin64@aol.com> Fri, May 11, 2018 at 3:07 PM
To: anatescher@yahoo.com, lauraaflalo@gmail.com, wehoprop@gmail.com, imageclothing@sbcglobal.net,
l.azizian@yahoo.com, lbailes@bailesre.com, raffiebezdjian@comcast.net, dougb@morgancommercial.com,
m.blitz@sbcglobal.net, ajblock@pacbell.net, warrenblum@hotmail.com, stkbiz@yahoo.com, jchicha@brightongroup.net,
earle@carlsoncohen.com, jcorrigan2@socal.rr.com, bettina@worldwidefabricinc.com, heather@groundlings.com,
jay@puzzlezoo.com, isackf@sportiela.com, tsfeher@gmail.com, dglunts@ix.netcom.com, ray@elatproperties.com,
karynbaby@yahoo.com, gtlpropertieslic@yahoo.com, strawberryhillmanagement@gmail.com, antoniOsrest@aol.com,
ihblueeyez@aol.com, baba36@sbcglobal.net, houshang@portmanlic.com, joeyharris@sbcglobal.net, sirfjffh@aol.com,
fredchughes@cox.net, fredj76@gmail.com, Loren.kalin@gmail.com, carolek@hagerpacific.com, hrkinlosangeles@aol.com,
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